State Agency’s Name  Also known as CDPH or the State 

California Department of Public Health 
 Contractor’s Name (Also referred to as Contractor) 

County of San Bernardino 
2. The term of this July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2010 
 Agreement is:            
3. The maximum amount of this $ 5,813,857 
 Agreement after this amendment is:  Five Million, Eight Hundred Thirteen Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars. 

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows.  All actions noted below are by this reference made a part 
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:  

I. Amendment effective date:  July 1, 2009 

II. Purpose of amendment:

[...]

Text additions are displayed in bold and underline.  

Text deletions are displayed as strike through text (i.e., Strike).  

IV. Provision 3 (Maximum Amount Payable) on the face of the original STD 213 is increased by $18,014 and is 
 amended to read $5,795,843 (Five Million, Seven Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand, Eight Hundred Forty-Three 
 Dollars $5,813,857 (Five Million, Eight Hundred Thirteen Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars). 

(Continued on next page) 

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto. 

CONTRACTOR 
Contractor’s Name (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)